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SEMI -CONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING UNIT


612:     SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL:


Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to set up second fabrication facility in Gujarat, where conducive policy environment, development in the field of semi-conductors manufacturing and leading edge of Gujarat in manufacturing exists, which makes it a very good case for manufacturing Analog Integrated Circuits/ Solar PV cells and wafers;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P. P. CHOUDHARY)


(a), (b) and (c):   Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology has issued a Letter of

Intent dated 19.03.2014 to M/s. HSMC Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. (with ST Microelectronics and Silterra Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. as partners) for setting up Semiconductor Wafer Fabrication (FAB) facility with proposed location at Prantij, Gujarat. Also, under Modified Special Incentive Package Scheme (M-SIPS), two proposals for setting up vertically integrated Solar Photovoltaic (PV) facilities at Kutch, Gujarat have been submitted by M/s. Mundra Solar Photovoltaic Ltd. and M/s. Mundra Solar Ltd.
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